## LIVONIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING May 20, 2019

ITEM: III.
TOPIC: Resolution to Consider Designation of Electoral Representative for Wayne RESA Board of Education Biennial Election
RECOMMENDATION:
Move that the Board of Education of the Livonia Public Schools School District adopt a resolution to consider the designation of Board Member as an electoral representative and Board Member as an alternate electoral representative for the June 3, 2019 Wayne RESA Board of Education biennial election.
RATIONALE:
The Wayne Regional Educational Service Agency has requested a representative of this school district to vote at their Biennial Election on June 3, 2019.
BUDGETARY INFORMATION:
None
RESOURCE PERSONNEL:
Board of Education
EXHIBITS:
Attachment
Off/Supt/jw